

Republic of the Philippines CITY OF BACOOR Province of Cavite

OFFICE OF THE CITY VICE MAYOR

TRANSMITTAL

To: THE OFFICE OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD

Re: City Resolutions from the Sangguniang Panlungsod

Date: 15 September 2023

Our office is appropriately forwarding the following Resolutions we received when the Hon. Rowena Bautista-Mendiola assumed as Acting Mayor on August 29, 2023 to September 22, 2023 as appointed by City Mayor the Hon. Strike B. Revilla, thru Memorandum No. 44-A Series of 2023.

- 1. City Resolution No. 2023-336, Series of 2023 entitled: "A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MAYOR AND CHAIRMAN OF THE CITY OF BACOOR URBAN DEVELOPMENT AND HOUSING BOARD, HON. STRIKE B. REVILLA, AND THE CITY TREASURER, ATTY. EDITH NAPALAN, TO DISBURSE FUNDS FOR THE ACQUISITION, PURCHASE, AND PROCUREMENT OF FIVE (5) PARCELS OF LOTS COVERED BY ORIGINAL CERTIFICATES OF TITLES NOS. 2014000091, 2014000092, 2014000093, 2014000094 AND TRANSFER CERTIFICATE OF TITLE NO. 057-201520239 LOCATED AT BARANGAY SALINAS, BACOOR CITY, FOR THE IMPLEMENTATION OF LOW-COST HOUSING PROJECT FROM THE AVAILABLE FUNDS OF THE HOUSING TRUST FUND, AND TO USE AS PRICE REFERENCE THE LOWER AMOUNT BETWEEN THE BUREAU OF INTERNAL REVENUE'S (BIR) CURRENT ZONAL VALUATION OF THE CURRENT FAIR MARKET VALUE OF THE CITY OF BACOOR LAND AND IMPROVEMENT APPRAISAL COMMITTEE";
- 2. City Resolution No. 2023-337, Series of 2023 entitled: "A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MAYOR, HON. STRIKE B. REVILLA, TO SIGN THREE (3) DEEDS OF ABSOLUTE SALE ON BEHALF OF THE CITY GOVERNMENT OF BACOOR WITH MR. JESSIE S. MARIANO, MR. ANTHONY S. MARIANO AND MS. MA. DOLORES SALCEDO DEL ROSARIO OVER THE FOUR (4) PARCELS OF LAND LOCATED AT BARANGAY SALINAS, BACOOR CITY, CAVITE AND COVERED UNDER ORIGINAL CERTIFICATES OF TITLE NOS. 201400092, 2014-000093, 2014-000094 AND TRANSFER CERTIFICATE OF TITLE NO. 057-201520239";
- City Resolution No 2023-338, Series of 2023 entitled: "A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE COASTAL AND RESOURCES MANANGEMENT PLAN (CRMP) OF THE CITY OF BACOOR, CAVITE FOR 2023-2025", and
- 4. City Resolution No 2023-339, Series of 2023 entitled: "A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ACTING CITY MAYOR, HON. ROWENA BAUTISTA-MENDIOLA, TO SIGN A MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT WITH SM CITY BACOOR AND SM CITY MOLINO FOR THE IMPLEMENTATION OF LIBRENG SAKAY PROGRAM TO THE VARIOUS

COMMUNITIES OF THE CITY OF BACOOR, CAVITE"; which was approved by the Sangguniang Panlungsod for your appropriate action.

Submitted by:

DANILO QUETULIO BRIZUELA

Local Legislative Staff
Office of the Vice Mayor